1138

Acct.

No.

4

10

11

12

13

14

State Horticultural Department:
Salaries, Wages and Operating
Cantaloupe Inspection:

Salaries, Wages and Operating
Japanese Beetle Control:

Salaries, Wages and Operating
Strawberry Disease Control:

Salaries, Wages and Operating
Tobacco Disease Control:

Salaries, Wages and Operating
Bee Disease Control:

Salaries; Wages and Operating
Enforcement of Fresh Egg Law:

Salaries, Wages and Operating
Soil Conservation and Drainage:

Salaries, Wages and Operating
Quick Soil Testing:

Salaries, Wages and Operating
Marketing Extension:

Salaries, Wages and Operating
Marketing—Baltimore:

Salaries, Wages and Operating

Totals Extension Service.....

Expenses. ...
Expenses. ...
Expenses. ...
Expenses. ...
Expenses. ...
Expenses. ...
Expenses. ...
Expenses. ...
Expenses. ...
Expenses. ...

Expenses. ...

Laws or MARYLAND.

¥

1944

11,546.00
1,500.00
40,000.00
4,500.00
4,500.00
2,000.00
7,500.00
8,800.00
3;000.00
3,200.00

6,600.00

$225,743.00

¥

[CH. 716

1945

11,546.00
1,500.00
40,000.00
4,500.00
4,500.00
2,000.00
7,500.00
8,800.00
3,000.00
3,200.00

6,500.00

. $225,743.00

EDUCATIONAL DEPARTMENTS, HOSPITAL AND BUSINESS
MANAGEMENT—BALTIMORE

OBJECT OF EXPENDITURE

School of Dentistry:

Salaries, Wages and Operating
School of Law:

Salaries, Wages and Operating
School of Medicine:

Salaries, Wages and Operating
School of Pharmacy:

Salaries, Wages and Operating
University Hospital:

Salaries, Wages and Operating
Business Management:

Salaries, Wages and Operating

Expenses. ...
Expenses. ...
Expenses....
Expenses. ...
Expenses. ...

Expenses. ...

Totals Educational Departments, Hospital
and Business Management—Baltimore. ..

$ 15,285.00
24,071.00
53,5659.00
37,423.00

138,095.00

11,623.00

$280,056.00

$ 15,285.00
24,071.00
53,559.00
37,423.00

138,095.00

11,623.00

$280,056.00



