[Сн. 710

Acct No.		#	1944	#	1945
4	State Horticultural Department:				
	Salaries, Wages and Operating Expenses		11,546.00		11,546.0 0
5	Cantaloupe Inspection:				
	Salaries, Wages and Operating Expenses		1,500.00		1,500.00
6	Japanese Beetle Control:				
	Salaries, Wages and Operating Expenses		40,000.00		40,000.00
7	Strawberry Disease Control:				
	Salaries, Wages and Operating Expenses		4,500.00		4,500.00
8	Tobacco Disease Control:				
	Salaries, Wages and Operating Expenses		4,500.00		4,500.00
9	Bee Disease Control:				
	Salaries, Wages and Operating Expenses		2,000.00		2,000.00
10	Enforcement of Fresh Egg Law:		. *		
	Salaries, Wages and Operating Expenses		7,500.00		7,500.00
11	Soil Conservation and Drainage:				
	Salaries, Wages and Operating Expenses		8,800.00		8,800.00
12	Quick Soil Testing:				
	Salaries, Wages and Operating Expenses		3,000.00		3,000.00
13	Marketing Extension:				
	Salaries, Wages and Operating Expenses		3,200.00		3,200.00
14	Marketing—Baltimore:				
	Salaries, Wages and Operating Expenses	_	6,500.00		6,500.00
	Totals Extension Service	;	\$225,743.00		\$225,743,00

OBJECT OF EXPENDITURE

1	School of Dentistry:		
	Salaries, Wages and Operating Expenses	\$ 15,285.00	\$ 15,285.00
2	School of Law:		
	Salaries, Wages and Operating Expenses	24,071.00	24,071.00
3	School of Medicine:		
	Salaries, Wages and Operating Expenses	53,559.00	$53,\!559.00$
4	School of Pharmacy:		
	Salaries, Wages and Operating Expenses	37,423.00	37,423.00
5	University Hospital:		
	Salaries, Wages and Operating Expenses	138,095.00	138,095.00
6	Business Management:		
	Salaries, Wages and Operating Expenses	11,623.00	11,623.00
	Totals Educational Departments, Hospital		
	and Business Management—Baltimore	\$280,056.00	\$280,056.0 0